PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIVNE GAN	08/29/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIRTUE SENSE LTD.	
Street Address:	8-10 HAMELACHA, UNIT 210, CARMELIM BLD.	
Internal Address:	AFEK INDUSTRIAL ZONE	
City:	ROSH-HAIN	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	48091	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10580475

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)878-0801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646-878-0800
Email: pusdkt@pczlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway
Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-9915-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sharon Veiger

Total Attachments: 1

source=P-9915-US-SIGN-ASS-VIRTUE-SENSE#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020998 FRAME: 0503

500548953

% %0.00 1

-CH \$40.0

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For value received,

Livne Gan, 29 Hasheizaf st. Omer, 84965, Israel

(Hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto

VIRTUE SENSE LTD., 8-10 Hamelacha, Unit 210, Carmelim Bld. Afek industrial zone, Rosh-Hain 48091

and her or his successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) the following:

ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention titled: "Method And System For Identification Of Changes In Fluids", PCT application No. PCT/IL2003/000987 filled on November 24, 2003, And of any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; And any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, additions, substitutes, or divisions of said application.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEE the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to U.S.A, and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for US Provisional patent application.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent in Israel or other foreign countries thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

The singular shall include the plural and vice versa herein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below

LIVNE GAN
Name and Title of Signatory

I.Z AFEK Roshinghein

PATENT

REEL: 020998 FRAME: 0504

RECORDED: 05/27/2008